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Polaritatsumschalter - 5 in x

Passive Kaskadebausteine

« flr kaskadierbare 5 in x SAT-Systeme mit Giber 100
Teilnehmern

« optimal auf die Verstarker SVS 550-01 und 551-01
abgestimmt

» bestmdgliches C/N-Verhaltnis

» Rickkanaltauglich

Passive cascade units

« for cascadable 5 in x SAT systems with more than
100 subcribers

 optimized for the use with SVS 550-01 and 551-01

* best possible C/N ratio

« suitable for return path

Artikel
Article SPU 554-00

Artikelnummer
Part No. SPU55400

Verpackungseinheit
Packing unit

Normen
Standards

Frequenzbereich (terrestrisch/SAT)

Frequency range (terrestrial/SAT)

Eingange /Ausgénge

Inputs/Outputs

Ausgange zu SAT-Empfanger 4
Outputs to SAT receiver

Durchgangsdémpfung/terrestrisch 4dB
Through loss terr.

Durchgangsdémpfung SAT 2B
Through loss SAT

Anschlussdampfung/terrestrisch

Tap loss terr. 20d8
Anschlussdampfung SAT

Tap loss SAT

Entkopplung V - H

Isolation V - H.

Entkopplung terr.-Eing. - SAT-Eing.
Isolation terr. input - SAT. input
Entkopplung SAT-Eing. —» SAT-Eing.
Isolation SAT input — SAT input
Entkopplung SAT-Ausg. — SAT-Ausg.
Isolation SAT output — SAT output
Anschliisse

Connectors

MaRe ca.

Dimensions appr. 140 x 130 x 50 mm

Polarization switches - 5 in x

i

premium -line

am_ oM W

SPU 556-00

SPU55600

1

Ce€

5...862 MHZ/950...2200 MHz

5/5

6
5d8
2548
22dB

20...15 dB

2548
4048
408
3548

F

140 x 170 x 50 mm

In den Produktbibliotheken fiir die AND-Software enthalten (siche Seite 144)!

il Included in the product libaries for the AND-Software (see page 144)!

Lieferbares Zubehor
Available accessories

Abschlusswiderstande
Terminating resistor

Artikel
Article

CFA 11-00

Stand: Méarz 2005 — Konstruktions- und Typenénderung vorbehalten
state of the art: March 2005 — Reserving change in design and type

SPU 558-00

SPU55800

5dB
3dB

22dB

140 x 210 x 50 mm
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